



To ODPIU' SPA

Delivery Note Reference: 25039265

Delivery Number 25039265 - DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIAL INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

We declare that:

852218T WP CP LUC ECONAT800 X2ECOL FSC

861048 HT LUC PRO ECO 70J.X12 ECOLAB

863044 HTV L ECONAT V2 190X20ECOL+FSC

NOTA 3 - The products have the composition and purity requirements provided for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs for which migration test is not provided, under normal and predictive conditions of use (according to D. M. 21/03/1973 & subsequent amendments).

863046 HT V LUC P ECO V2 190X20 ECOL

NOTE 4 - The products have the composition and purity requirements provided for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs for which migration test is not provided, under normal and predictive conditions of use (according to D. M. 21/03/1973 & subsequent amendments).  
IN CASE OF CONTACT WITH FOOD, USE THE UNPRINTED SIDE

We hereby guarantee the conformity of the products according to:

- DM 21/3/1973 and subsequents amendments
- DPR 777/1982 and subsequents amendments
- Reg. CE 1935/2004
- Reg. CE 2023/2006

Best Regards,

Sauro Abrami  
Group Product Quality Manager  
LUCART S.p.a.  
Diecimo, 18/09/2025

#### Lucart S.p.A.

[www.lucartgroup.com](http://www.lucartgroup.com)  
Società Unipersonale  
Capitale Sociale: € 40.000.000,00 i.v.  
C.F. e P.IVA: 00145780466  
C.C.I.A.A. Lucca 40701  
Reg. Imprese Lucca 00145780466

#### Sede Amministrativa e Legale:

Via Ciarpi, 77  
55016 Porcari (Lucca) - Italia  
Tel. +39 0583 21 40  
Fax +39 0583 29 90 51

#### Stabilimenti e Uffici Comm.li:

55016 PORCARI (Lucca) - Italia  
Via Ciarpi, 77 - Tel. +39 0583 21 40  
55023 DIECIMO (Lucca) - Italia  
Z.I. Diecimo - Tel. +39 0583 83 701

30020 TORRE DI MOSTO (Venezia) - Italia  
Via G. Galilei, 4 - Z.I. - Tel. +39 0421 31 28 11  
55032 CASTELNUOVO DI GARFAGNANA (Lucca) - Italia  
Via E. Fermi, 13 - Tel. +39 0583 64 01  
85021 AVIGLIANO (Potenza) - Italia  
Loc. Serra Ventaruli - Tel. +39 0971 70 31 11